

Bids Results
From 12/11/2018 To 12/11/2018

Program **Case #** **Address** **Trade** **R. S. / L.P.**
 EHL 17023154 5035 S 20TH ST (<=\$25K) Rehab Resdl (C61) Cody / Tracy

Contractor	Base Bid	Alt #1	Alt #2	Alt #3	Bid Result
GREEN ID					Not Eligible
D & K ENTERPRISES, LLC					Not Eligible
ZOMARK CONSTRUCTION, LLC					Not Eligible
FSL HOME IMPROVEMENTS INC.					Not Eligible
VIZCOM CONTRACTING, LLC					Not Eligible
BOYJIN DEVELOPMENT	\$8,039.00				Apparent low bidder
SWABS-AZ, INC.					Not Eligible
SONORAN CAPITAL GROUP, INC.					Not Eligible
SUNTERRA BUILDERS , LLC					Not Eligible
H K CONSTRUCTION					Not Eligible
G & G SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS	\$11,992.00				Unsuccessful bid
RECON RESTORATION	\$10,600.00				Unsuccessful bid

Bids Results
From 12/11/2018 To 12/11/2018

Program **Case #** **Address** **Trade** **R. S. / L.P.**
HAR 17023230 4429 S 36TH AVE (<=\$25K) Rehab Resdl (C61) Marcos / Tracy

Contractor	Base Bid	Alt #1	Alt #2	Alt #3	Bid Result
H K CONSTRUCTION					Not Eligible
G & G SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS	\$16,271.00				Unsuccessful bid
VIZCOM CONTRACTING, LLC					Not Eligible
SWABS-AZ, INC.					Not Eligible
SONORAN CAPITAL GROUP, INC.					Not Eligible
SUNTERRA BUILDERS , LLC					Not Eligible
D & K ENTERPRISES, LLC					Not Eligible
FSL HOME IMPROVEMENTS INC.					Not Eligible
ADOBE ENERGY MANAGEMENT					Not Eligible
GREEN ID					Not Eligible
ZOMARK CONSTRUCTION, LLC					Not Eligible
BOYJIN DEVELOPMENT	\$13,444.00				Apparent low bidder
RECON RESTORATION	\$16,900.00				Unsuccessful bid

Bids Results
From 12/11/2018 To 12/11/2018

Program **Case #** **Address** **Trade** **R. S. / L.P.**
 EHL 17023323 1625 N 60TH LN (<=\$25K) Rehab Resdl (C61) Eddie / Tracy

Contractor	Base Bid	Alt #1	Alt #2	Alt #3	Bid Result
G & G SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS	\$31,008.00				Unsuccessful bid
VIZCOM CONTRACTING, LLC					Not Eligible
GREEN ID					Not Eligible
ZOMARK CONSTRUCTION, LLC					Not Eligible
SUNTERRA BUILDERS , LLC					Not Eligible
RECON RESTORATION	\$23,000.00				Apparent low bidder
FSL HOME IMPROVEMENTS INC.					Not Eligible
H K CONSTRUCTION					Not Eligible
SONORAN CAPITAL GROUP, INC.					Not Eligible
SWABS-AZ, INC.					Not Eligible
BOYJIN DEVELOPMENT	\$25,366.00				Unsuccessful bid

Bids Results
From 12/11/2018 To 12/11/2018

Program **Case #** **Address** **Trade** **R. S. / L.P.**
HAR 18023615 4518 N 49TH AVE (<=\$25K) Rehab Resdl (C61) Cody / Tracy

Contractor	Base Bid	Alt #1	Alt #2	Alt #3	Bid Result
H K CONSTRUCTION					Not Eligible
SWABS-AZ, INC.					Not Eligible
GREEN ID					Not Eligible
ZOMARK CONSTRUCTION, LLC					Not Eligible
RECON RESTORATION	\$15,300.00				Unsuccessful bid
G & G SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS	\$11,990.00				Unsuccessful bid
SONORAN CAPITAL GROUP, INC.					Not Eligible
D & K ENTERPRISES, LLC					Not Eligible
VIZCOM CONTRACTING, LLC					Not Eligible
FSL HOME IMPROVEMENTS INC.					Not Eligible
SUNTERRA BUILDERS , LLC					Not Eligible
BOYJIN DEVELOPMENT	\$8,344.00				Apparent low bidder

Bids Results
From 12/11/2018 To 12/11/2018

Program **Case #** **Address** **Trade** **R. S. / L.P.**
EH8 18023633 6046 E JUNIPER AVE Mechanical - Residential Cletus / Rose

Contractor	Base Bid	Alt #1	Alt #2	Alt #3	Bid Result
H K CONSTRUCTION	\$0.00				No response
ADOBE ENERGY MANAGEMENT	\$6,995.00				Apparent low bidder
GREEN ID	\$0.00				No response
ABSOLUTE COMFORT COOLING &	\$7,698.00				Unsuccessful bid
ADVANTAGE HOME PERFORMANC	\$0.00				No response

Bids Results
From 12/11/2018 To 12/11/2018

<u>Program</u>	<u>Case #</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>Trade</u>	<u>R. S. / L.P.</u>
HAR	18023698	8022 S 24TH PL	Diagnostic General Repair	Eddie / Rose

Contractor	Base Bid	Alt #1	Alt #2	Alt #3	Bid Result
ADOBE ENERGY MANAGEMENT					Rejected (error or incomp
SWABS-AZ, INC.					No response

Bids Results
From 12/11/2018 To 12/11/2018

Program **Case #** **Address** **Trade** **R. S. / L.P.**
 WA8 18023712 1315 W ROMA AVE (<=\$25K) Rehab Resdl (C61) Eddie / Tracy

Contractor	Base Bid	Alt #1	Alt #2	Alt #3	Bid Result
GREEN ID					Not Eligible
FSL HOME IMPROVEMENTS INC.					Not Eligible
RECON RESTORATION	\$26,000.00				Unsuccessful bid
SUNTERRA BUILDERS , LLC					Not Eligible
VIZCOM CONTRACTING, LLC					Not Eligible
SWABS-AZ, INC.					Not Eligible
G & G SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS	\$28,366.00				Unsuccessful bid
SONORAN CAPITAL GROUP, INC.					Not Eligible
ZOMARK CONSTRUCTION, LLC					Not Eligible
BOYJIN DEVELOPMENT	\$19,251.00				Apparent low bidder
H K CONSTRUCTION					Not Eligible

Bids Results
From 12/11/2018 To 12/11/2018

Program **Case #** **Address** **Trade** **R. S. / L.P.**
 WA8 18023757 4227 N 108TH AVE (<=\$25K) Rehab Resdl (C61) Eddie / Tracy

Contractor	Base Bid	Alt #1	Alt #2	Alt #3	Bid Result
SUNTERRA BUILDERS , LLC					Not Eligible
FSL HOME IMPROVEMENTS INC.					Not Eligible
GREEN ID					Not Eligible
G & G SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS	\$10,528.00				Unsuccessful bid
RECON RESTORATION	\$10,700.00				Unsuccessful bid
H K CONSTRUCTION					Not Eligible
BOYJIN DEVELOPMENT	\$6,725.00				Apparent low bidder
SWABS-AZ, INC.					Not Eligible
ZOMARK CONSTRUCTION, LLC					Not Eligible
SONORAN CAPITAL GROUP, INC.					Not Eligible
VIZCOM CONTRACTING, LLC					Not Eligible